H

R i

#I\E

2%

D P /SR

Cardiovascular Medicine/Surgery

#hz/oret

Neurology and Neurosurgery

HILN#R

Gastroenterology

T F
Hematology

BelRBL

Dermatology

HE LRI
Otolaryngology

JUEH

Pediatrics

8 (BIBSHF)
Orthopedics

16

32

46

62

76

89

103




Vil PRI

B TR 117
Endocrinology

HhE DR 133
Stomatology

Bt 5 IR 147
General Surgery

i e S S Vg 160
Obstetrics and Gynecology

d =it kiR 174
Psychiatry

Arnt IRE 189
Ophthalmology

Rt e 203
Oncology

Ant PR F 215

Respiratory Medicine




