

# 目 录

<b>第一章</b>	<b>心血管内/外科</b>	<b>1</b>
	Cardiovascular Medicine/Surgery	
<b>第二章</b>	<b>神经内/外科</b>	<b>16</b>
	Neurology and Neurosurgery	
<b>第三章</b>	<b>消化内科</b>	<b>32</b>
	Gastroenterology	
<b>第四章</b>	<b>血液内科</b>	<b>46</b>
	Hematology	
<b>第五章</b>	<b>皮肤科</b>	<b>62</b>
	Dermatology	
<b>第六章</b>	<b>耳鼻喉科</b>	<b>76</b>
	Otolaryngology	
<b>第七章</b>	<b>儿科</b>	<b>89</b>
	Pediatrics	
<b>第八章</b>	<b>骨科（矫形外科）</b>	<b>103</b>
	Orthopedics	

第九章 内分泌科 Endocrinology	117
第十章 口腔科 Stomatology	133
第十一章 普外科 General Surgery	147
第十二章 妇产科 Obstetrics and Gynecology	160
第十三章 精神科 Psychiatry	174
第十四章 眼科 Ophthalmology	189
第十五章 肿瘤科 Oncology	203
第十六章 呼吸内科 Respiratory Medicine	215